## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).16749/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2022 in WC No.17811/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

ARUN KAPOOR Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.139928/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No.139926/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

**DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES** 

WITH

SLP(C) No.18048/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153929/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.153928/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.153927/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 16816/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.140941/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.140940/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.20727/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No.21884/2022 (XI)

(IA No.174612/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No.20813/2022 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No.22980/2022 (XI)

(IA No.195473/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.195474/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.195472/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No.1035/2023 (XI)

Date: 27-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Ojha, AOR

Mr. Kumar Abhishek, Adv.

2

Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR

Mr. Haraprasad Sahu, Adv.

Mr. H.s.bhati, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Sahu, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. Dr. Rajeev Sharma, AOR

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Devjani Deka Bharali, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvir Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for respondent No.4 seeking an adjournment of four weeks to file counter affidavit, let these matters be listed after four weeks.
- 2. Liberty is granted to the parties to file additional documents, if any, meanwhile.
- 3. To be listed along with the record of Contempt Petition (C)No.852 of 2017.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)