## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) ......Diary No(s).29297/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2023 in WC No.38129/2022 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

DHARMVEER Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XI

(IA NO.186684/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA NO.186685/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.186689/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Ojha , AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter stating therein that the identical matters are listed on 22.09.2023.

In view of the above, list on 22.09.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)